저작자표시-비영리-변경금지 2.0 대한민국
이용자는 아래의 조건을 따르는 경우에 한하여 자유롭게
l 이 저작물을 복제, 배포, 전송, 전시, 공연 및 방송할 수 있습니다.
다음과 같은 조건을 따라야 합니다:
l 귀하는, 이 저작물의 재이용이나 배포의 경우, 이 저작물에 적용된 이용허락조건
을 명확하게 나타내어야 합니다.
l 저작권자로부터 별도의 허가를 받으면 이러한 조건들은 적용되지 않습니다.
저작권법에 따른 이용자의 권리는 위의 내용에 의하여 영향을 받지 않습니다.

a robot arm. Currently, the device has 2 channels along with the maximum exciting
voltage is under 100V, and the bandwidth of the device is 300MHz; the device has
gained from -11 to 51dB, selectable low pass filter 300MHz vs 100MHz, and selectable
high pass filter 0MHz vs 2MHz. With the developing orientation of the device in the
future, we hope to enhance exciting voltage up to 300V and more alternatives for filters
in both high pass side and low pass side and using more advanced ICs having low
power consumption and low noise.
Ultimately, a digital-controlled ultrasonic pulser-receiver 2 channels is developed
and tested in a real S.A.M system practically. While scanning process, transducer is
excited with proper pulse width and high voltage, reflected signal onboard is filtered
and adjust suitable gain based on MCU, FPGA with control panel software on PC.
32
References
1. H. Li, Y. Zhou, L. Wang and X. Wen, "A New Implementation of A-Mode
Ultrasound Pulser-Receiver System," 2014 5th International Conference on Intelligent
Systems, Modelling and Simulation, 2014, pp. 187-190, doi: 10.1109/ISMS.2014.37.
2. H. A. Kunkel, "New technique for characterizing ultrasonic transducers
independently of pulser and receiver electronics," IEEE 1988 Ultrasonics Symposium
Proceedings., 1988, pp. 895-900 vol.2, doi: 10.1109/ULTSYM.1988.49505.
3. Pai-Chi Li, "The role of IC technologies on biomedical ultrasonics," IEEE
International Workshop on Biomedical Circuits and Systems, 2004., 2004, pp.
S3/7/INV-S3/15, doi: 10.1109/BIOCAS.2004.1454185.
4. A. S. Fiorillo, D. Grimaldi and S. A. Pullano, "Low frequency ultrasounds in
medicine," 2009 IEEE International Workshop on Medical Measurements and
Applications, 2009, pp. 212-214, doi: 10.1109/MEMEA.2009.5167986.
5. B. Witek, M. Walczak and M. Lewandowski, "Characterization of the STHV748
integrated pulser for generating push sequences," 2015 IEEE International Ultrasonics
Symposium (IUS), 2015, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/ULTSYM.2015.0522.
6. J. Diao, S. Li, Y. Wu, F. Ye, J. Xu and J. Ren, "Energy-Efficient Analog Frond-End
Design for Ultrasound Imaging Applications," 2019 IEEE 62nd International Midwest
Symposium on Circuits and Systems (MWSCAS), 2019, pp. 1171-1174, doi:
10.1109/MWSCAS.2019.8885304.
7. V. T. Rathod, “A Review of Electric Impedance Matching Techniques for
Piezoelectric Sensors, Actuators and Transducers,” Electronics, vol. 8, no. 2, p. 169,
Feb. 2019 [Online]. Available: http://dx.doi.org/10.3390/electronics8020169
8. X. Ye and C. Ye, "Transmission Lines and Basic Signal Integrity," 2018 IEEE
Symposium on Electromagnetic Compatibility, Signal Integrity and Power Integrity
33
(EMC, SI & PI), 2018, pp. 1-51, doi: 10.1109/EMCSI.2018.8495189.
9. Z. Yang, "Fundamentals of Power Integrity," 2018 IEEE Symposium on
Electromagnetic Compatibility, Signal Integrity and Power Integrity (EMC, SI & PI),
2018, pp. 1-50, doi: 10.1109/EMCSI.2018.8495347.
10. N. T. Bui, T. M. T. Nguyen, T. T. N. Dinh, Q. C. Bui, T. H. Vo, D. T. Phan, S. Park,
J. Choi, Y.-H. Kang, B.-G. Kim, and J. Oh, “Design of a Multichannel Pulser/Receiver
and Optimized Damping Resistor for High-Frequency Transducer Applied to SAM
System,” Applied Sciences, vol. 10, no. 23, p. 8388, Nov. 2020 [Online]. Available: